2016 054307

2

9]

MICHAEL 3. BROWN
RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Recording Requested By & Return To:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

ATTN: HOME RETENTION DIVISION
11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 100
Broomfield, CO 80021

Prepared By: Becky Dirks

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 100
Broomfield, CO 80021

1-855-453-0974
766886

GRANTOR: N@”D‘@FJF%GQAU h

This ﬁ41 Grant St Me lllv1lle IN 10

GRANTEE: t rlca
e, clougty]
Prev. Rec. Info 11/05/2007 INST: 2607 087285
APN: 36-15-0268-0011
ORIG MTG: $127,991.00
NEW MTG: $ 121,606.26
NEW MONEY $ 0.00

ER’S
@ 0@

‘.

Aig‘%nte l[ﬁ’(F%roomﬁelu rO 80021

I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJUR? a HAT ! HAVE & EN REASONABLE CARE REDACT EACH

ECIAL SECURITY I RN THIS DOCUMEN

Becky Dirks

NI.ESSREQ ED BY LAW




Investor Loan # 2072827056

When Recorded Return To:

Bank of America, N.A.
11802 Ridge Parkway, Ste 100 HRM
Broomfield, CO 80021

Recording Requested By:
Bank of America, N.A.
Document No.: 0652180?‘097105A

Borrower (“

Lender or

Date of first-
("Note"):

d Note

Page 1 PKG 018/C3_7528-9b



See attached Exhibit “A” for Legal Description

Recording information: Mortgage, datgd 16] &(OJQOO7 in principal sum of
0D, and recorded in Lo O (County and State or
Other Jurisdiction) on__{ 7 in Liber/Book , Page(s) ,

Instrument Number _Q o1 3738

important Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that
Lender provide you with information to help you understand the modified mortgage and
partial claim terms that are being offered to you. Lender must timely provide you with
clear and understandable written information about the terms, costs, and risks of the
modified mortgage and partial claim to enable Borrower to make informed decisions.
This information is included below. Please read it carefully.

If my representations in Section 1 are still true in all material respects and if | have
satisfied all of the preconditions in Section 2, this Loan Modification Agreement
(“Agreement”’) will, as set forth in Section 3, modify (1) the Mortgage on the Property
and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they
may previously have been amended, are called the “Loan Documents.” If there is
more than one borrower or mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as
“,” “my” includes “our,” and the singular includes the plural and vice versa. Capitalized
terms used in this Aareemen tand not otherwise dafined have the meaninas set forth in

the Mortg plicable.

L My . Documentis..

o o NOROEEICIALL . o

N r the Loan
cuménts anwépgggnmave gfﬁ'ﬁ% or ack 5. to sufficient
id assetthe mhwtyl ﬂvdﬁﬁhts due under the Loan

cuments.,

B. ive in, and plan_to continue to live in, the Propertyias my principal
sidence.  The Property 'has not jbeen, condemned and lhas no material
verse physical condition(s). The Property has no more than four| units.

C. m not a borrower on any other FHA-insured mortgage.

D. cept ¢ proved in writing by A or Lender, there has been no

ange in the ownership of the Property after | signed the Loan Documents.
14

E. tinder penalty of perjuga; Vil Lender with full d" complete
formation that, when ided accerately stated my incomme, expenses,
assets. To the extahi gy itender, | provided nents that

ted that mformaﬁpn‘ However i¥vas not required slose child

r.alimony, unle&; choseg tcd rQEy on such incof lify for the

Affordable M lf Mfﬁfﬁ’(\@ram (Prograr iother loss

Page 2




F. | have made the trial period plan payments required under the Program.

G. | currently have sufficient income to support the financial obligations under
the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement.

H. If I received a discharge in a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to
the execution of the Loan Documents, Lender agrees that | will not have
personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. | understand,
acknowledge, and agree:

A. As a precondition to receiving this proposed modification of the Loan
Documents, | must accept and fully execute the FHA's required subordinate
mortgage loan (also called a Partial Claim Note and Security Instrument). |
have reviewed and approved the terms of such subordinate loan.

B. Lender has no obligation to make any modification of the Loan Documents if
| any of the requirements under this Agreement has not been met.

C. Prior to the Modlflcatlon Effective Date (as deflned in Section 3), if Lender

4 onger true
W ar uuuumr;mb WIII iGibe m Agreement
H EhEvaA S, of | remedies

oan Documents

D. ﬁume:l[‘ Qnotg m('glﬁ4 nlesshand 1) Lender

_’Blhs Adeement endt (23 b Modification-Eljectif- Dalc (as defined
odtion 3 (0% AR e Eointy Recorder!

3. The Modification. | understand, acknowledge, and agree:

A. all of myrepresentationsiin'Sectionsl"above continiéte be true and correct
d all preconditions tc the modification set forth in Section 2 above have
en met, the Loan Documents will automaticall 1e modified on July

2016 (they Modification | Effective Date’) and &ll unpaid late charges that
main unpaid will be waived. If | have failed to make any payments that are
srecendition tothis modification;, this"modification will not take effect.

0 00 0 00T O

Page 3 C3_7528-9b




G.

4. Addi

The new principal balance of my Note will be $121,606.26 (the “New
Principal Balance”). In servicing your loan, the Bank may have incurred
third-party fees or charges that were not included in the terms of this
Agreement. If so, these fees and charges will appear on your monthly
statement under “Fees and Charges.” These fees and charges will not
accrue interest or late fees. You may pay these fees and charges at any
time. If not previously paid, you must pay these fees and charges at the
earliest of (1) the date you sell or transfer an interest in the Property, (2) the
date you pay the entire New Principal Balance, or (3) the Maturity Date.

| promise to pay the New Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender.

The annual interest rate on the New Principal Balance will be 4.000%,
beginning June 1, 2016, both before and after any new default. This fixed
interest rate will remain in effect until the principal and interest and all of the
obligations due under the Modified Loan Documents are paid in full.

On July 1, 2016 and on the first day of each month thereafter until all of the
obligations due under the Modified Loan Documents are paid in full,

Borrower must make monthly payments of $843.82 (each, a “Monthly
Dayment”). Each Monthly Pavment ineludes princinal and interest of $58057,

L fequired escr ed escrow

fi lm 'ﬂ‘fé‘ @gidanc ble law. If
adjustmen gceclulrs my H month. lId echaange
»NOT OFFICIAL!

;l;@_lﬁeﬂﬂéfdﬂfem SeTRbe R dJ5 R g Modified Loan
the Lake County Recorder!

nal Agreements. | understand and agree:

iccept the,risks oisenteningginto thisgpAgreement. Jghiese risks include (but

3 not limited to):

) The FHA's subordinate lien will require a ballceiigpayment when | pay
off, sell, or refinance the Property, which may make these things more
difficult'to do. The FHA's subordinate lien may also make it more difficult

to get additional subordinate lien financing.

) My modified loan will Xed, interest rate that will not change. As a

result, if the interest4@ ¢oan Documents could go up and down

sed on changes/arFantindext-my new fixed interest rate might
sometimes be higha2itt € )ave paid before this ication.

1der to attachkan Exhi to this loan m which will

g i ‘ informati al security

1 ‘ y Clerk (or

der seeks

Tl

T IIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIH|||I|

Page 4 G 019/ C3_7528-9b



recordation.

C. All persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized
representative(s) have signed this Agreement, uniess (1) a borrower or
co-borrower is deceased; (2) the borrower and co-borrower are divorced and
the Property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, in
which event the spouse who no longer has an interest in the Property need
not sign this Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to
be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (3) Lender
waived this requirement in writing.

D. This Agreement supersedes the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial
period plan, or workout plan that | entered into with Lender before the date of
this Agreement.

E. Al terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly
modified by this Agreement, remain in full force and effect and | will comply,
with all covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Loan Documents,
including (but not limited to) my agreement to pay all taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, Escrow Items, impounds, and all other similar
obligations, the amounts of which may change in accordance with the terms

~AF v Madifiad | aan Nasiimante
A

F. | A WWF o¥ nforceable
\ce with their terms and are hereby ratified a d.

G. cmgmntgxflm&;&m ment(s) or

u|re y igltg‘ iﬂr‘oct%9 re an oi 1 fggt;(rsa)rr:htac:

€ ,cessa or re
énsufe thatt?‘ﬁel\b g a8 o cdgrebment, is in first-priority
n position and is fully enforceable The terms of this Agreement will not

come effective, and this Aareemenf will be null and void, if Lender does

t reccive such litle endorsement(s), iitle insurance product(s), and/or

ATy

bordination agreement(s) on or before the Modification Effective Date.

H. now that | am only entitled to loss mitigation terms_that comply with the
ogram. Therefore, if l.ender discovers any error in the terms of this
reement or in the FHA's required'subordinate mortgage loan, | authorize
3 Lend advise me of the errc do not accept the corrected terms,
Lender's option, this Agreement becomes void and of no legal effect. If |

cept the corrected terms, Lswilfi&%xecute and promptly return to Lender the
revised and additional dogwi iSdtiae will (1) consummate thée intended
'ms and conditions of ' eng and/or (2) correct tie terms and

litions of this Agreen ' ol Agreement”). If ) ot sign and
: additional docur quired by
the terms of inal Loan
and effect, s vill not be
not be eligibt am.

(R e |I|Il|IH\||||||IIHII||||||II VM

Page 5




I. Lender will collect and record, as applicable, personal information about me,
including, but not limited to, my name, address, telephone number, social
security number, credit score, income, payment history, governmentmonitoring
information, and information about account balances and activity (“Personal
Information”). In addition, | consent to the disclosure of my Personal
Information and the terms of the trial period plan and this Agreement by
Lender to (1) any investor, insurer, guarantor, or servicer that owns, insures,
guarantees, or services my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable)
mortgage loan(s), (2) companies that perform support services for the
Program, and (3) any HUD-certified housing counseling agency.

J. If any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is
lost, misplaced, or otherwise missing, | will comply with Lender's request to
execute, acknowledge, initial, and deliver to Lender any documents Lender
deems necessary (“Replacement Documents”). | will deliver the Replacement
Documents to Lender within ten days after | receive Lender's written request
for such Replacement Documents.

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Page 6 PKG 019/ C3_7528-9b



In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
(Signatures must be signed exactly as printed, original signature required, no
photocopies accepted)

A
SIGN
|lH]ERF > Yasmin Rodriguez

(Must Be Signed Exactly As Printed)

7126/20l6

MM/DD/YYYY

We Luis Rodriguez? =~
(Must Be Signed Exactly As Printed)

7/2¢/ 261 ¢,

MM/DD/YYYY

“ FPORRee s —
STATE O

ﬁm’ﬂEEICIAL'

On the ) day of Do?n theent s/the Y2/, ' ‘
Notary Pyblic,personaii g SHRIAIR DL dletise
personally 1own to me (or proved to me on the ba3|s of satlsfactory evidence) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed tothe within instrument an
acknowledged to me_that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized

capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person, or
entity upan behali of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official se
52
- Notary Signat

> X LA F "'«,% JACINDA THAMES
N S fhomRY k Lake County
A2 A H o J My Commission Expires

September 26, 2023
(Please e

Page 7



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

*************************************************************************************************

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

Dated: JUL 29 zms

Name: Chou Vang
Title:  ASSISTANT SECRETARY

[Space below this line for Acknowledgement]

STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY NE DDA MT'T'::'T i

Oniﬁ_ de E ™ Il

Not_ary Pu ally appeare
Amorics, mmmﬁmm \ 221;?5
nd acknoyi < T&iﬁﬂmﬁm’;ﬁmkﬁﬁi@%héﬁ netrument

authorized capacity( leqjlmdjﬁ{ey@ﬁmtylklewd@@ the instrument the

person(s), orfentity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

t S t
f}w ? &" otary Signature

J Dunne otary Public Printed Na
AN 1 390 lotary Public Commissis
;i xpiration Dai

(Please ensure seal does not overlapa#ijylanguage or print)

W ey
WL
LAURA J DUNNEEL [ |
NOTARY PUBH =L
) RADO
OIRES JAN AaiiE

Page 8 PKG 019/ C3_7528-9b



Exhibit A

Legal Description

following described property locatedin  LAKE County, Indiana:
10T 11, INM BLOCK S5, IN MEADOWDALE SUBDIVISION, IN THE TOWN OF MERRILLVILLE, AS
PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 31 PAGE 52, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Parcel ID Number: 36-15-0268-0011




